

the Issuer's preliminary consolidated selected financial information for the third quarter of 2021, as defined by Iliad Group reporting standards:

<i>in PLN millions</i>	Q3 2020	Q4 2020	Q1 2021	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	For 9 months 2021	Change (Q3 2021 vs Q3 2020)
Consolidated Revenues	1 802	1 858	1 808	1 828	1 833	5 469	1,7%
- Mobile billed to subscribers	977	993	991	1 013	1 052	3 056	7,7%
- Other service revenues *	398	430	418	422	347	1 187	-12,8%
- Devices	423	429	391	383	422	1 196	-0,2%
- Home	4	6	8	10	12	30	200,0%

* Other service revenues: interconnection revenues, wholesale, M2M and B2B activities such as 3S;
Decrease of other service revenues in third quarter of 2021 was caused by reduction of MTR/FTR rates introduced from July 2021.

<i>Excluding technical and M2M SIMs, in line with definition of Iliad Group</i>	Q3 2020	Q4 2020	Q1 2021	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	Change Q3 vs Q2 2021	Change (Q3 2021 vs Q3 2020)
Number or Registered Mobile Subscribers (in '000s)	15 389	15 402	15 373	15 464	15 655	132	1,7%
Total active subscriber base (in '000s)	12 026	12 074	12 086	12 217	12 322	105	2,5%
Active mobile subscribers	11 940	11 948	11 924	12 019	12 087	68	1,2%
- o.w. postpaid	8 349	8 391	8 392	8 428	8 469	41	1,4%
- o.w. prepaid	3 591	3 556	3 533	3 591	3 618	27	0,8%
Home subscribers (TV Box + Fixed Broadband) (000s)	3 591	3 556	3 533	3 591	3 618	27	0,8%
Mobile ARPU billed to subscribers (PLN per month)	27,9	27,7	27,7	28,2	29,1	0,9	4,3%